

PRESS RELEASE

Lamor and NCEC of Saudi Arabia will strengthen Oil Spill Response capabilities in Red Sea Area

Porvoo, March, 12, 2021 - The Finnish environmental services company Lamor Corporation Ab and the National Center for Environmental Compliance (NCEC) of Saudi Arabia have concluded an agreement to strengthen the Oil Spill Response capabilities in the Red Sea Area. Where it will build up the equipment and resource capability to respond to oil spill incidents in the area.

The Red Sea is one of the world's busiest sea routes and the coastline has some absolutely pristine environments that could suffer irreparable damage in case of a major oil spill. Increasing the Kingdom's abilities to respond to incidents is a key mission of NCEC and the Ministry of Environment, Water and Agriculture.

"Signing this agreement marks an important milestone in the agency's continuous efforts to improve the environmental protection abilities of the Kingdom," commented Chief Executive Officer Ali S. Alghamdi of NCEC.

Lamor will provide a program of services, equipment and resources that will enhance the response capabilities in the region. The services include assessment of the current resources, contingency planning, knowledge transfer and training of responder resources. The services include the provision of both marine and aviation assets for oil spill response duties.

Present at the signing ceremony in Riyadh, Fred Larsen of Lamor made the comment that "We are honored to work with NCEC on such a comprehensive and ambitious program. As a global player, Lamor has participated in the response efforts of some of the largest oil spills in the world and seen the environmental impacts they caused. We know that establishing a high level of response-ability is fundamental in any nation's contingency planning. We are happy to see NCEC take such a proactive approach to protecting the environment."

LAMOR FINLAND Lamor Corporation Urakoitsijantie 12, FI-06450 Porvoo Finland

T +358 20 765 0100 F+358207650129 info@lamor.com LAMOR CHINA Lamor Beijing Room 2702, #16 Bldg JIANWAI SOHO Chaoyang District 100027 Beijing, P.R. China

T +86 10 8446 7400 F +86 10 5900 2401 info@lamor.com.cn LAMOR UK Lamor Corporation UK 3 Medina Court, Arctic Road Cowes Isle of Wight PO31 7XD, UK

T +44 1983 280 185 F+441983280056 uk.info@lamor.com LAMOR USA Lamor USA Corporation 155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460 USA

T +1 203 888 7700 F+12038887720 info@lamor.com



www.lamor.com

LAMOR

About Lamor

Lamor Corporation, headquartered in Finland, is a global environmental service company that enables sustainable industries and societies through their range of solutions and services in the sectors of Oil Spill Response, industrial Waste Management, and Water Treatment solutions. The Lamor network reaches 104 countries with major hubs operations in Europe, Russia, Middle East, China, India, USA, and South America.

About NCEC

National Center for Environmental Compliance.

The center is responsible for monitoring all KSA environment, including air, water, and land. In addition, NCEC oversees all major development projects in the area with a special focus on environmental compliances and supported by all governmental authorities. Its objective to reduce all kinds of pollution that affecting the environment through comprehensive monitoring programs, as well as preserving and protecting the environment, preserving its resources, and preserving it from deterioration, by providing high-quality services that contribute to raising the level of compliance with environmental regulations and standards.

Contacts:

Lamor Communication

Iryna Besarab Tel.: +358 (0)40 750 2007 iryna.besarab@lamor.com

LAMOR FINLAND Lamor Corporation Urakoitsijantie 12, FI-06450 Porvoo Finland

T +358 20 765 0100 F+358207650129 info@lamor.com LAMOR CHINA Lamor Beijing Room 2702, #16 Bldg JIANWAI SOHO Chaoyang District 100027 Beijing, P.R. China

T +86 10 8446 7400 F +86 10 5900 2401 info@lamor.com.cn LAMOR UK Lamor Corporation UK 3 Medina Court, Arctic Road Cowes Isle of Wight

T +44 1983 280 185 F+441983280056 uk.info@lamor.com

P031 7XD, UK

LAMOR USA Lamor USA Corporation 155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460 USA

T +1 203 888 7700 F+12038887720 info@lamor.com

